
Nichols (7-11-0, 4-9-0) -vs- Suffolk (11-7-1, 11-3-1)
01/30/2026 at Boston, Massachusetts

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/30/2026
Start: 06:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 103
Location: Boston, Massachusetts
Officials: Referee: Jonathan MacDougall; Referee: Ryan Coccoluto;
Linesman: Sean Renshaw; Linesman: Patrick McBride

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Nichols 1 1 0 2
Suffolk 0 4 2 6

NIC: Hamel, Aaron (1); Tremblay, Jeremy (1)
SUF: Milso, Josh (1); Hodgett, Owen (1); McKiernan, Daniel (1);
O'Brien, Joe (1); O'Connell, Aidan (1); Lachance, Bobby (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIC SUF

1st
19:06

.5 NIC Hamel, Aaron Duckworth, Gavin, Kimmen, Tristan EV, FG 1 0
2nd 05:26 SUF Lachance, Bobby Webb, Ryan, Voyatzis, Dimitri PP 1 1
2nd 05:44 SUF Milso, Josh Ondos, Alex, Giourof, Marko PP 1 2
2nd 06:13 SUF O'Connell, Aidan McManus, Scott, Leonard, Nolan PP, GW 1 3
2nd 08:50 SUF O'Brien, Joe Liotino, Nick, Berry, Ralph EV 1 4

2nd
19:09

.8 NIC Tremblay, Jeremy Zezima, CJ EV 2 4
3rd 04:30 SUF Hodgett, Owen Ondos, Alex, McManus, Scott EV 2 5

3rd
19:15

.3 SUF McKiernan, Daniel Webb, Ryan EN 2 6

Nichols Power Plays Suffolk Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:08 02:08 02:00 0 1 --
3rd 16:09 18:09 02:00 1 0 --

04:00 1 1 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:46 10:46 02:00 3 0 --
1st 13:46 15:46 02:00 1 1 --
2nd 03:30 05:26 01:56 2 0 PPG
2nd 05:26 05:44 00:18 1 0 PPG
2nd 05:44 06:13 00:29 2 0 PPG
2nd 06:13 08:30 02:17 1 0 --

09:00 10 1 3/6

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIC Bianculli, Rocco 02:00 Hooking MINOR 08:46 PP
1st NIC Guarnieri, Gianluca 02:00 Interference MINOR 13:46 PP
2nd SUF Giourof, Marko 02:00 Hooking MINOR 00:08 PP
2nd NIC Guarnieri, Gianluca 05:00 Hitting from behind MAJOR 03:30 PP
3rd SUF Berry, Ralph 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 16:09 PP



Individual
Nichols 2

Suffolk 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Anderson, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Johnson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Ray, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
4 Gmerek, Zac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Schmidt, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Trudeau, Alexis 0 0 1 0 0 1 -3 4-6 - 0
8 Guarnieri, Gianluca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-7 1
9 Duckworth, Gavin 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 2-4 - 1
10 Vandale, Zach 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 - - 2
11 Flynn, Aidan 0 0 0 1 1 2 -2 2-7 - 0
12 Hamel, Aaron 1 0 2 2 1 5 1 12-22 - 2
14 Mason, Myles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 O'Donnell, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Zezima, CJ 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 10-17 - 0
18 Bianculli, Rocco 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
19 Massa, Justin 0 0 1 2 2 5 -1 7-15 - 2
20 Berg, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Brennan, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Ammar, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Greer, Derek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
25 Deschamps, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Asberg, Herman 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
28 Kimmen, Tristan 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 - - 4
29 Holden, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Del Trecco, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Choquette, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Henry, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Teubert, Wyatt 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
44 Ricci, Luca 0 0 1 2 1 4 0 - - 1
55 Boswell, Liam 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
71 Tremblay, Jeremy 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 11 12 10 33 -6 37-71 3-9 14

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 McNicholas, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Milso, Josh 1 0 2 1 2 5 0 - - 0
3 England, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Whitford, Tommy 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
5 Dempsey, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Hodgett, Owen 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 - - 0
7 MacNeil, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Havens, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 McNabney, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 McKiernan, Daniel 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 - - 0
12 Woodford, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Grace, Jake 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 - - 1
14 McManus, Scott 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 6-18 - 0
15 Kircher, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
16 Ondos, Alex 0 2 3 2 0 5 0 - - 0
17 Scott, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 O'Brien, Joe 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 - - 0
20 O'Connell, Aidan 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 - - 0
21 Gallagher, Michael 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 1
22 Webb, Ryan 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0



23 Berry, Ralph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
24 Booth, Quinn 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
25 Pelletier, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Lachance, Bobby 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 11-16 - 0
27 Liotino, Nick 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 - - 0
28 Robinson, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Voyatzis, Dimitri 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4-11 - 0
30 Flageolle, Kannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Banoun, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Giourof, Marko 0 1 2 1 1 4 -1 - 1-2 0
36 Beaver, TJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Pimental, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Leonard, Nolan 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 12-25 - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 11 17 16 7 40 5 34-71 2-4 4

Nichols Goalkeeping Suffolk Goalkeeping

Nichols Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

32 Choquette, Liam L 56:53 5 0 17 12 5 34
1 Anderson, Nick 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Del Trecco, Michael 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Henry, Ryan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 03:07 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 1 17 12 5 34

Suffolk Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 McNicholas, Austin W 60:00 2 0 10 11 10 31
30 Flageolle, Kannon 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Banoun, Max 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 10 11 10 31

Nichols Faceoffs Suffolk Faceoffs

# Player W L
12 Hamel, Aaron 12 10
17 Zezima, CJ 10 7
19 Massa, Justin 7 8
7 Trudeau, Alexis 4 2
9 Duckworth, Gavin 2 2
11 Flynn, Aidan 2 5

Totals 37 34

# Player W L
44 Leonard, Nolan 12 13
26 Lachance, Bobby 11 5
14 McManus, Scott 6 12
29 Voyatzis, Dimitri 4 7
23 Berry, Ralph 1 0

Totals 34 37



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Choquette, Liam at goalie for NIC.
0-0 [00:00] McNicholas, Austin at goalie for SUF.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
0-0 [00:14] Shot by NIC Asberg, Herman MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 [00:14] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
0-0 [00:27] Shot by SUF O'Connell, Aidan MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [00:28] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
0-0 [00:44] Shot by SUF O'Connell, Aidan MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [01:52] Shot by SUF Grace, Jake HIT PIPE.
0-0 [01:52] Faceoff Flynn, Aidan vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.
0-0 [02:11] Shot by SUF Ondos, Alex MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [02:12] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.
0-0 [02:17] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
0-0 [02:30] Shot by SUF O'Connell, Aidan BLOCKED by Vandale, Zach.
0-0 [02:59] Shot by SUF Milso, Josh WIDE.
0-0 [03:32] Shot by SUF Grace, Jake BLOCKED by Vandale, Zach.
0-0 [03:42] Shot by SUF Lachance, Bobby BLOCKED by Ricci, Luca.
0-0 [03:58] Shot by SUF Hodgett, Owen MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [03:58] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by SUF.
0-0 [04:55] Shot by SUF Milso, Josh BLOCKED by Kimmen, Tristan.
0-0 [05:34] Shot by NIC Teubert, Wyatt MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 [05:46] Shot by SUF O'Connell, Aidan BLOCKED by Massa, Justin.
0-0 [05:53] Shot by NIC Boswell, Liam MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 [05:53] Faceoff Flynn, Aidan vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
0-0 [06:15] Shot by SUF McKiernan, Daniel BLOCKED by Guarnieri, Gianluca.
0-0 [07:21] Shot by NIC Tremblay, Jeremy MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 [07:37] Shot by NIC Kimmen, Tristan MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 [07:37] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.
0-0 [07:40] Shot by NIC Ricci, Luca MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 [07:41] Faceoff Duckworth, Gavin vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.
0-0 [08:07] Shot by SUF McManus, Scott MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [08:18] Shot by SUF Ondos, Alex MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [08:43] Shot by SUF Hodgett, Owen MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [08:46] Penalty on Bianculli, Rocco NIC 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 [08:46] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
0-0 PP SUF [08:46] Start power play for SUF.
0-0 PP SUF [09:07] Shot by SUF Giourof, Marko BLOCKED by Duckworth, Gavin.
0-0 PP SUF [09:11] Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 PP SUF [09:11] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Lachance, Bobby won by NIC.
0-0 PP SUF [10:19] Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 PP SUF [10:26] Shot by SUF Gallagher, Michael MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 PP SUF [10:26] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
0-0 PP SUF [10:46] Bianculli, Rocco (NIC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP SUF [10:46] End power play for SUF.
0-0 [10:51] Shot by SUF Giourof, Marko MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [10:58] Shot by SUF Giourof, Marko MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [13:16] Shot by NIC Bianculli, Rocco WIDE.
0-0 [13:46] Penalty on Guarnieri, Gianluca NIC 2 minutes for Interference.
0-0 PP SUF [13:46] Start power play for SUF.
0-0 PP SUF [13:46] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
0-0 PP SUF [13:49] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
0-0 PP SUF [13:53] Shot by NIC Massa, Justin MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 PP SUF [14:09] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.
0-0 PP SUF [15:13] Shot by SUF Grace, Jake BLOCKED by Hamel, Aaron.
0-0 PP SUF [15:20] Shot by SUF McKiernan, Daniel MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 PP SUF [15:20] Faceoff Duckworth, Gavin vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.



0-0 PP SUF [15:46] Guarnieri, Gianluca (NIC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP SUF [15:46] End power play for SUF.
0-0 [16:19] Shot by NIC Trudeau, Alexis MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 [16:19] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.
0-0 [16:30] Shot by NIC Massa, Justin WIDE.
0-0 [16:59] Shot by SUF Ondos, Alex MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [16:59] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
0-0 [17:03] Shot by SUF Grace, Jake MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [17:11] Shot by NIC Tremblay, Jeremy BLOCKED by Grace, Jake.
0-0 [17:12] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
0-0 [17:34] Shot by SUF Milso, Josh MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
0-0 [17:48] Shot by NIC Vandale, Zach MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 [17:50] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by NIC.
0-0 [18:01] Shot by NIC Hamel, Aaron MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
0-0 [18:01] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by NIC.
0-0 [18:06] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by NIC.
0-0 [18:19] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.
0-0 [19:00] Shot by SUF Liotino, Nick WIDE.

0-0

[19:07] GOAL by Nichols Hamel, Aaron (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Duckworth, Gavin and Kimmen, Tristan,
On ice for NIC: Ricci, Luca; Berg, James; Kimmen, Tristan; Hamel, Aaron; Duckworth, Gavin, On ice for SUF: McManus,
Scott; Liotino, Nick; Giourof, Marko; Ondos, Alex; Hodgett, Owen, goal number 4 for season.
Nichols 1, Suffolk 0

1-0 [19:07] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
1-0 [19:23] Shot by SUF Milso, Josh MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-0 [19:44] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
1-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-0 [00:00] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
1-0 [00:08] Penalty on Giourof, Marko SUF 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-0 PP NIC [00:08] Start power play for NIC.
1-0 PP NIC [00:08] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
1-0 PP NIC [01:13] Shot by NIC Duckworth, Gavin WIDE.
1-0 PP NIC [02:03] Shot by SUF Grace, Jake MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-0 PP NIC [02:08] Giourof, Marko (SUF) penalty complete.
1-0 PP NIC [02:08] End power play for NIC.
1-0 [02:27] Shot by SUF Giourof, Marko MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-0 [02:53] Faceoff Flynn, Aidan vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
1-0 [03:03] Shot by SUF McKiernan, Daniel BLOCKED by Greer, Derek.
1-0 [03:11] Shot by NIC Flynn, Aidan MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-0 [03:11] Shot by NIC Greer, Derek WIDE.
1-0 [03:11] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by SUF.
1-0 [03:30] Shot by SUF Voyatzis, Dimitri WIDE.
1-0 [03:30] Shot by SUF O'Brien, Joe MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-0 [03:30] Penalty on Guarnieri, Gianluca NIC 5 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
1-0 PP SUF [03:30] Start power play for SUF.
1-0 PP SUF [03:30] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
1-0 PP SUF [04:10] Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan BLOCKED by Massa, Justin.
1-0 PP SUF [04:18] Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan WIDE.
1-0 PP SUF [04:56] Shot by SUF McKiernan, Daniel HIT PIPE.
1-0 PP SUF [05:12] Shot by SUF Grace, Jake MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-0 PP SUF [05:17] Shot by SUF Grace, Jake WIDE.

1-0 PP SUF

[05:26] GOAL by Suffolk Lachance, Bobby (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Webb, Ryan and Voyatzis, Dimitri, On ice for SUF:
Lachance, Bobby; McKiernan, Daniel; Webb, Ryan; Grace, Jake; Voyatzis, Dimitri, On ice for NIC: Ricci, Luca; Massa, Justin;
Berg, James; Duckworth, Gavin, goal number 5 for season.
Nichols 1, Suffolk 1

1-1 PP SUF [05:26] End power play for SUF.
1-1 PP SUF [05:26] Start power play for SUF.
1-1 PP SUF [05:26] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Berry, Ralph won by SUF.

1-1 PP SUF

[05:44] GOAL by Suffolk Milso, Josh (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Ondos, Alex and Giourof, Marko, On ice for SUF: Milso, Josh;
Ondos, Alex; Giourof, Marko; Berry, Ralph; O'Brien, Joe, On ice for NIC: Hamel, Aaron; Ray, Dylan; Kimmen, Tristan;
Schmidt, Brendan, goal number 2 for season.
Nichols 1, Suffolk 2



1-2 PP SUF [05:44] End power play for SUF.
1-2 PP SUF [05:44] Start power play for SUF.
1-2 PP SUF [05:44] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
1-2 PP SUF [05:56] Shot by SUF Gallagher, Michael BLOCKED by Kimmen, Tristan.
1-2 PP SUF [06:13] Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.

1-2 PP SUF

[06:13] GOAL by Suffolk O'Connell, Aidan (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by McManus, Scott and Leonard,
Nolan, On ice for SUF: O'Connell, Aidan; McManus, Scott; Leonard, Nolan; Giourof, Marko; Gallagher, Michael, On ice for NIC:
Kimmen, Tristan; Ray, Dylan; Schmidt, Brendan; Hamel, Aaron, goal number 9 for season.
Nichols 1, Suffolk 3

1-3 PP SUF [06:13] End power play for SUF.
1-3 PP SUF [06:13] Start power play for SUF.
1-3 PP SUF [06:13] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
1-3 PP SUF [07:28] Shot by SUF Booth, Quinn MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-3 PP SUF [07:37] Faceoff Duckworth, Gavin vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.
1-3 PP SUF [07:39] Shot by SUF McManus, Scott BLOCKED by Hamel, Aaron.
1-3 PP SUF [08:30] Guarnieri, Gianluca (NIC) penalty complete.
1-3 PP SUF [08:30] End power play for SUF.
1-3 [08:50] Shot by SUF Liotino, Nick MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.

1-3

[08:50] GOAL by Suffolk O'Brien, Joe (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Liotino, Nick and Berry, Ralph, On ice for SUF: O'Brien,
Joe; Liotino, Nick; Berry, Ralph; Voyatzis, Dimitri; Hodgett, Owen, On ice for NIC: Trudeau, Alexis; Flynn, Aidan; Ricci, Luca;
Asberg, Herman; Teubert, Wyatt, goal number 4 for season.
Nichols 1, Suffolk 4

1-4 [08:50] Timeout NIC.
1-4 [08:50] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Lachance, Bobby won by NIC.
1-4 [09:07] Shot by SUF Webb, Ryan MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-4 [09:07] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.
1-4 [09:23] Shot by NIC Kimmen, Tristan MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-4 [09:27] Shot by NIC Hamel, Aaron MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-4 [09:47] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
1-4 [09:52] Shot by NIC Ricci, Luca MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-4 [10:04] Shot by NIC Boswell, Liam MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-4 [10:39] Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan WIDE.
1-4 [12:53] Shot by SUF Ondos, Alex MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-4 [12:53] Shot by SUF Ondos, Alex MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-4 [12:53] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
1-4 [14:13] Shot by NIC Massa, Justin MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-4 [14:16] Shot by SUF Liotino, Nick MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-4 [14:17] Faceoff Flynn, Aidan vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
1-4 [14:37] Faceoff Flynn, Aidan vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
1-4 [15:17] Shot by SUF McKiernan, Daniel MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
1-4 [15:18] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs McManus, Scott won by SUF.
1-4 [16:19] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by NIC.
1-4 [16:52] Shot by NIC Kimmen, Tristan MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-4 [17:24] Shot by NIC Ricci, Luca MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-4 [17:24] Shot by NIC Hamel, Aaron MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-4 [17:24] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Lachance, Bobby won by NIC.
1-4 [17:27] Shot by NIC Bianculli, Rocco MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
1-4 [17:27] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
1-4 [18:01] Faceoff Trudeau, Alexis vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.
1-4 [18:14] Shot by SUF Milso, Josh WIDE.
1-4 [18:14] Shot by SUF McManus, Scott WIDE.
1-4 [18:15] Faceoff Trudeau, Alexis vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
1-4 [18:25] Shot by NIC Trudeau, Alexis WIDE.
1-4 [18:25] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by SUF.
1-4 [19:05] Shot by NIC Massa, Justin MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.

1-4

[19:10] GOAL by Nichols Tremblay, Jeremy (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Zezima, CJ and , , On ice for NIC: Zezima, CJ;
Tremblay, Jeremy; Asberg, Herman; Ricci, Luca; Kimmen, Tristan, On ice for SUF: Voyatzis, Dimitri; Liotino, Nick; Berry,
Ralph; Webb, Ryan; Hodgett, Owen, goal number 7 for season.
Nichols 2, Suffolk 4

2-4 [19:10] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Lachance, Bobby won by NIC.
2-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

2-4 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.



2-4 [00:00] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
2-4 [00:21] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
2-4 [00:23] Shot by SUF Giourof, Marko MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
2-4 [00:29] Shot by NIC Zezima, CJ MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-4 [00:42] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Lachance, Bobby won by NIC.
2-4 [00:45] Shot by NIC Tremblay, Jeremy BLOCKED by Gallagher, Michael.
2-4 [01:09] Shot by NIC Vandale, Zach MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-4 [01:12] Faceoff Trudeau, Alexis vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by SUF.
2-4 [01:30] Shot by NIC Flynn, Aidan MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-4 [01:33] Faceoff Trudeau, Alexis vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.
2-4 [02:08] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.
2-4 [02:22] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.
2-4 [02:27] Shot by NIC Ricci, Luca MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-4 [02:27] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
2-4 [03:06] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
2-4 [03:20] Shot by NIC Duckworth, Gavin MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-4 [04:18] Shot by SUF Milso, Josh MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
2-4 [04:18] Faceoff Trudeau, Alexis vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.

2-4

[04:30] GOAL by Suffolk Hodgett, Owen (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Ondos, Alex and McManus, Scott, On ice for SUF:
Hodgett, Owen; Ondos, Alex; McManus, Scott; Liotino, Nick; Booth, Quinn, On ice for NIC: Teubert, Wyatt; Trudeau, Alexis;
Flynn, Aidan; Berg, James; Ray, Dylan, goal number 1 for season.
Nichols 2, Suffolk 5

2-5 [04:30] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
2-5 [05:17] Shot by NIC Massa, Justin MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-5 [05:56] Shot by SUF Lachance, Bobby WIDE.
2-5 [06:39] Shot by SUF Whitford, Tommy MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
2-5 [06:39] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.
2-5 [07:27] Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan WIDE.
2-5 [07:36] Shot by SUF Kircher, Jack WIDE.
2-5 [07:37] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
2-5 [07:46] Shot by NIC Duckworth, Gavin MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-5 [08:26] Shot by SUF Webb, Ryan WIDE.
2-5 [08:51] Shot by SUF Milso, Josh WIDE.
2-5 [09:41] Shot by SUF Voyatzis, Dimitri WIDE.
2-5 [11:04] Faceoff Flynn, Aidan vs Leonard, Nolan won by SUF.
2-5 [11:17] Shot by SUF Leonard, Nolan WIDE.
2-5 [11:17] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
2-5 [12:34] Shot by SUF Milso, Josh MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
2-5 [12:34] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by NIC.
2-5 [13:04] Faceoff Zezima, CJ vs McManus, Scott won by NIC.
2-5 [14:36] Faceoff Flynn, Aidan vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
2-5 [15:03] Shot by NIC Hamel, Aaron MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-5 [15:06] Shot by NIC Vandale, Zach MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-5 [15:06] Faceoff Duckworth, Gavin vs Lachance, Bobby won by SUF.
2-5 [15:20] Shot by SUF Webb, Ryan MISSED, save Choquette, Liam.
2-5 [15:20] Faceoff Hamel, Aaron vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by NIC.
2-5 [16:06] Shot by SUF Liotino, Nick WIDE.
2-5 [16:09] Shot by SUF Hodgett, Owen BLOCKED by Kimmen, Tristan.
2-5 [16:09] Penalty on Berry, Ralph SUF 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
2-5 PP NIC [16:09] Start power play for NIC.
2-5 PP NIC [16:09] Faceoff Massa, Justin vs Leonard, Nolan won by NIC.
2-5 PP NIC [16:09] EMPTY NET at goalie for NIC.
2-5 PP NIC [16:31] Shot by NIC Massa, Justin MISSED, save McNicholas, Austin.
2-5 PP NIC [16:38] Shot by NIC Ricci, Luca BLOCKED by Whitford, Tommy.
2-5 PP NIC [16:49] Shot by NIC Zezima, CJ BLOCKED by Kircher, Jack.
2-5 PP NIC [16:59] Shot by SUF O'Connell, Aidan BLOCKED by Kimmen, Tristan.
2-5 PP NIC [16:59] Shot by SUF Webb, Ryan WIDE.
2-5 PP NIC [18:09] Berry, Ralph (SUF) penalty complete.
2-5 PP NIC [18:09] End power play for NIC.

2-5

[19:16] EMPTY NET GOAL by Suffolk McKiernan, Daniel, Assist by Webb, Ryan and , , On ice for SUF: McKiernan, Daniel;
Webb, Ryan; Liotino, Nick; Lachance, Bobby; Gallagher, Michael, On ice for NIC: Duckworth, Gavin; Ricci, Luca; Trudeau,
Alexis; Massa, Justin; Kimmen, Tristan; Zezima, CJ, goal number 10 for season.
Nichols 2, Suffolk 6



2-6 [19:16] Faceoff Trudeau, Alexis vs Voyatzis, Dimitri won by NIC.
2-6 [19:16] Choquette, Liam at goalie for NIC.
2-6 [20:00] End of period.


